

Ref.No.: SU/COE/CONVO/2023/001

Date: 27/04/2023

NOTIFICATION 1st CONVOCATION OF THE SURENDRANAGAR UNIVERSITY

- It is hereby notified that the First Convocation of Surendranagar University, Surendranagar for the following batches will be held on February 2024 at the Surendranagar University Campus, Wadhwan Ahmedabad Highway, Wadhwan, Dis. Surendranagar - 363030.
 - 2021-23 Batch of Master of Commerce (M. Com).
 - 2021-23 Batch of Master of Arts (MA)
 - 2021-23 Batch of Master of Business Administration (MBA)
 - 2021-23 Batch of Master of Social Work (MSW)
 - 2021-23 Batch of Master of Science (M.Sc)
 - 2021-23 Batch of Master of Science in IT (M.Sc IT)
- 2. The Convocation will be heldthrough offline mode
- 3. All Post Graduands are hereby informed to visit the Convocation Registration portal https://forms.gle/b8cieuhSiw6zvkWZ9 and submit the application online from 1-05-2023 to 31-05-2023. The application fee of Rs. 2500/- will be accepted through online mode. (Payment Link: https://rzp.io/l/FFIQVTI0) submit the hard copy of application form along with fees receipt before 10-6-2023 at university address
- 4. Post Graduands who do not register for I Convocation shall be deemed to have opted for having the degree conferred in 'Absentia'.
- 5. Those Graduands who is going to be registered online Degree Certificate will be sent by speed post on mentioned communication address (In Convocation application) after Convocation Ceremony.
- 6. Presidency University hosting Degree documents on National Academic Depository (NAD). This will help students to e-verify their Degree documents from different agencies/companies.

For Registration on Digi Locker visit: <u>https://nad.digitallocker.gov.in/students</u>.



SD

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS SURENDRANAGAR UNIVERSITY

University Campus

Shree Pandit Nathulalji Vyas Technical Campus Surendranagar-Ahmedabad Highway, Nr. Kothariya Village, At. Wadhwan-363030, Surendranagar, Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 99095 03000, +91 99095 04000 | @ www.suni.ac.in City Admin Office

Sanskruti School of Thoughts, Jai Hind Society Corner, Derasar Chowk, Jintan Road, Surendranagar-363002, Gujarat, India. Ph.: (02752) 222777 / 221699